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State of Florida

> -> > ->
JHublic Berfice Qommission
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:  July 15,2004

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayé, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From April 1, 2004 through June
30, 2004

‘The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the
result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to
ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of
Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service Commission’s web page. The link
address for the online version is Attp.//www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Company Cancellation

Name Date
Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. 12/31/2003
03/04/2004

Enron Telecommunications, Inc.

C%‘rtiﬁcates

4839
7612

Docket
Number

040117-TA
040211-TP



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Company Company Cancellation

Code Name Date C*e'i'tiﬁcates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Compan
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TX629
TX523
TX593
TX598
TX568
TX032

Compan
Nalr)ne y

El Paso Networks, LLC

Enron Telecommunications, Inc.
HTG Services, L.L.C.

I-Link Communications, Inc.

National Telecom, LLC

T-Netix, Inc.

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Cancellation
Date

12/29/2003
03/04/2004
12/31/2003
02/20/2004
07/17/2003
12/19/2003

Certificates

8032
7611
7894
7908
7839
4464

Docket
Number

040059-TX
040211-TP
040021-TX
040283-TX
031014-TX
040169-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Compan Compan Cancellation
Colt)le y Na]r)ney Date C*é’rtificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number
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TI554
TI513
TIS572
TI&17
TI584
TI658
TI056
TI593
TI568

TI397

TI434
T1434

TI917

TJ323
TJI321

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Compan
Nalr)ne v

America's Digital Satelite Telephone
Ameritech Communications International, Inc.
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

Cable & Wireless USA, Inc.

Calpoint (Florida), LLC

Communitel International, LLC

Connect Telecom, Inc.

Eight 9 Line, LLC

I-Link Communciations, Inc.
I-Link Communications, Inc.

LD Exchange.com, Inc.

Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc.
Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc.

One Call COmmunications, Inc. ) o
One Call Communications, Inc. d/b/a Opticom, a Division of One Call

Communications, Inc. d/b/a AdvantTel d/b/a 1-800-MAX-SAVE d/b/a RegionTel d/b/a
LiveTel d/b/a SuperTel

PromiseVision Technology, Inc.

RCN Telecom Services, Inc. (f/k/a RCN Telecom Services of

Cancellation
Date

12/16/2003
02/09/2004
04/08/2004
01/13/2004
04/13/2004
09/30/2003
05/10/2004
03/30/2004
02/20/2004

12/08/2003

04/08/2004
04/08/2004

03/05/2004

04/22/2004
04/14/2004

CRrtificates

7899
4688
4788
1522
7969
8118
5542
7999
4778

7415

4417
4417

2443

7338
4011

Docket
Number

040298-T1
040261-T1
040314-TI
040377-T1
040327-T1
030821-TI
040407-TI
040277-TI
040282-T1

040255-T1

971482-T1
980335-T1

040281-TI

040357-TI
040476-T1



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Cc&]&%ny Cwy Cani)e;——létion e DIDuilcl_]li)%_tr
TE790 BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 04/08/2004 4287 040312-TC
TEG621 Big Minni Food Store 12/31/2003 3057 040174-TC
Ishaq Hussain d/b/a Big Minni Food Store
TF164 Boy Scouts of America-Florida National High Adventure Sea 04/20/2004 3816 040351-TC
TG832 Coastel Payphone Service 05/14/2004 7892 040079-TC
Edward J. Paul d/b/a Coastel Payphone Service
TE946 Ed Gorfy 12/31/2003 3474 040168-TC
TE918 Friendly Wash, Inc. 12/31/2003 3448 040075-TC
TG705 Leonel Mungia 03/02/2004 7475 040256-TC
TF405 Lower Florida Telecommunications, Inc. 12/31/2003 4201 040253-TC
TF&891 Luna Sea Motel of Cocoa Beach, Inc. 03/29/2004 4993 040401-TC
TG914 Nova Family Campground 04/02/2004 8223 040329-TC
D'aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground
TGO1S Robert T. Semansky 02/27/2004 5116 040175-TC
TF947 St. Luke's Hospital Association 04/26/2004 5050 040410-TC
TG945 West View Ridge Property Owners Association, Inc. " 03/29/2004 8324 040279-TC
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

HTG Services, L.L.C. 12/31/2003 7895

Docket
Number

040020-TS



