State of Florida

ORIGINAL



Public Service Commission

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION CLERK

DATE:

July 15, 2004

TO:

Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk &

Administrative Services

FROM:

Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and

Enforcement

SUBJECT:

Telecommunications Cancellation Report, April 1, 2004 - June 30, 2004

Please see the attached report for distribution.

(040000)

СОМ
CTR
ECR
GCL
OPC
MMS
RCA
SCR
SEC
OTH cy to Ruth N
¥

CMP

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07682 JUL 15 a

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TAŁLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: July 15, 2004

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From April 1, 2004 through June

30, 2004

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TA042	Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc.	12/31/2003	4839	040117-TA
TA055	Enron Telecommunications, Inc.	03/04/2004	7612	040211-TP

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

<u>Cërtificates</u>

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX629	El Paso Networks, LLC	12/29/2003	8032	040059-TX
TX523	Enron Telecommunications, Inc.	03/04/2004	7611	040211-TP
TX593	HTG Services, L.L.C.	12/31/2003	7894	040021-TX
TX598	I-Link Communications, Inc.	02/20/2004	7908	040283-TX
TX568	National Telecom, LLC	07/17/2003	7839	031014-TX
TX032	T-Netix, Inc.	12/19/2003	4464	040169-TX

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 04/01/2004 Through 06/30/2004

Company Code Company Name Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TJ554	America's Digital Satelite Telephone	12/16/2003	7899	040298-TI
TI513	Ameritech Communications International, Inc.	02/09/2004	4688	040261-TI
TI572	BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.	04/08/2004	4788	040314-TI
TI817	Cable & Wireless USA, Inc.	01/13/2004	1522	040377-TI
TJ584	Calpoint (Florida), LLC	04/13/2004	7969	040327-TI
TJ658	Communitel International, LLC	09/30/2003	8118	030821-TI
TJ056	Connect Telecom, Inc.	05/10/2004	5542	040407-TI
TJ593	Eight 9 Line, LLC	03/30/2004	7999	040277-TI
TI568	I-Link Communications, Inc. I-Link Communications, Inc.	02/20/2004	4778	040282-TI
TJ397	LD Exchange.com, Inc.	12/08/2003	7415	040255-TI
TI434 TI434	Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc.	04/08/2004 04/08/2004	4417 4417	971482-TI 980335-TI
TI917	One Call COmmunications, Inc. One Call Communications, Inc. d/b/a Opticom, a Division of One Call Communications, Inc. d/b/a AdvantTel d/b/a 1-800-MAX-SAVE d/b/a RegionTel d/b/a LiveTel d/b/a SuperTel	03/05/2004	2443	040281-TI
TJ323	PromiseVision Technology, Inc.	04/22/2004	7338	040357-TI
TJ321	RCN Telecom Services, Inc. (f/k/a RCN Telecom Services of	04/14/2004	4011	040476-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF790	BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.	04/08/2004	4287	040312-TC
TE621	Big Minni Food Store Ishaq Hussain d/b/a Big Minni Food Store	12/31/2003	3057	040174-TC
TF164	Boy Scouts of America-Florida National High Adventure Sea	04/20/2004	3816	040351-TC
TG832	Coastel Payphone Service Edward J. Paul d/b/a Coastel Payphone Service	05/14/2004	7892	040079-TC
TE946	Ed Gorfy	12/31/2003	3474	040168-TC
TE918	Friendly Wash, Inc.	12/31/2003	3448	040075-TC
TG705	Leonel Mungia	03/02/2004	7475	040256-TC
TF405	Lower Florida Telecommunications, Inc.	12/31/2003	4201	040253-TC
TF891	Luna Sea Motel of Cocoa Beach, Inc.	03/29/2004	4993	040401-TC
TG914	Nova Family Campground D'aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground	04/02/2004	8223	040329-TC
TG015	Robert T. Semansky	02/27/2004	5116	040175-TC
TF947	St. Luke's Hospital Association	04/26/2004	5050	040410-TC
TG945	West View Ridge Property Owners Association, Inc.	03/29/2004	8324	040279-TC

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation	Certificates	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Number</u>
TS191	HTG Services, L.L.C.	12/31/2003	7895	040020-TS